SPECIFICATION FOR WELDED NICKEL AND
NICKEL-COBALT ALLOY TUBE
SB-626
(Identical with ASTM Specification B626-17 except certification and test reports have been made mandatory per para.
5.1.6 and in SB-751.)
ASME BPVC.II.B-2023 SB-626
889

Nickel Alloy Welded Tube
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
3. General Requirements
3.1 Material furnished in accordance with this specification
shall conform to the applicable requirements of the current
edition of Specification B751 unless otherwise provided
herein.
4. Classification
4.1 Five classes of tube are covered as follows:
4.1.1 Class IA—Welded, sized, solution annealed, and non-
destructively tested in accordance with 4.2.1.
4.1.2 Class IB—Welded, sized, and solution annealed.
4.1.3 Class IIA—Welded, cold worked, solution annealed,
and nondestructively tested in accordance with 4.2.1.
4.1.4 Class IIB—Welded, cold worked, and solution an-
nealed.
4.1.5 Class III—Welded, cold worked, solution annealed,
and nondestructively tested in accordance with 4.2.2.
4.2 Nondestructive Tests:
4.2.1 Class IA and Class IIA Tubes—Each finished tube
shall be subjected to the hydrostatic test, the pneumatic test, or
the eddy current test at the manufacturer’s option.
4.2.2 Class III Tubes—Each finished tube shall be subjected
to the pneumatic test and the eddy current test. Tubes larger
than 11⁄2 in. (38.1 mm) in outside diameter may be subjected to
the hydrostatic test in lieu of the pneumatic test at the
manufacturer’s option.
5. Ordering Information
5.1 It is the responsibility of the purchaser to specify all
requirements that are necessary for material ordered under this
A
SM
E
B
P
V
C
.II.B
-2
0
2
3
SB
-6
2
6
891
TABLE 1 Chemical Requirements
Composition Limits, %
Ni Cr Mo Fe W C Si
max
Co Mn V P
max
S
max
Ti Cu Cb
(Nb)
+Ta
Al Zr La N B Cb
(Nb)
Ta Ni+
Mo
Mg
Ni-Mo Alloys
N10001 remainder 1.0
max
26.0-
30.0
4.0-6.0 ... 0.05
max
1.0 2.5
max